

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 15th April, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

15 TP/6188/2025 (E-filing)
WITH
WILL/2349/2025

Ms. Shweta Jalgaonkar i/b. Mahesh Menon and Co., Advocate for petitioner

PC : 1. Perused amended Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Upon perusal of the petition, it is noticed that order dated 30.01.2026 is not yet complied with as **legal heirs not mentioned in the petition as per sections 15(1)(c), 15(1)(d) and 15(1)(e) of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 hence, Advocate to take steps accordingly.**

2. Liberty to move for listing the matter on compliance of requisition stated in order dated 30.01.2026 as well as stated aforesaid in Bold.

15.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**